

## City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 2020-0110 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 2/7/2020 In control: Committee on Land Use and Economic

Development

On agenda: 2/11/2020 Final action: 2/25/2020

Enactment date: 2/25/2020 Enactment #: 77

Effective date: 2/26/2020

Title: Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of City Planning of the City of Pittsburgh to accept a

remittance from Point Park University in the amount of fifteen thousand (\$15,000) dollars. This remittance will fund the design and fabrication of historic district signage not to exceed fifteen

thousand (\$15,000) dollars.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Summary 2020-0110

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/26/2020	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
2/25/2020	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
2/19/2020	1	Standing Committee	Affirmatively Recommended	Pass
2/11/2020	1	City Council	Read and referred	

Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of City Planning of the City of Pittsburgh to accept a remittance from Point Park University in the amount of fifteen thousand (\$15,000) dollars. This remittance will fund the design and fabrication of historic district signage not to exceed fifteen thousand (\$15,000) dollars.

## Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

**Section 1.** The Mayor and the Director of City Planning of the City of Pittsburgh are authorized to accept funds from Point Park University in the amount of fifteen thousand dollars (\$15,000). These funds are part of the mitigation for the construction of the new Point Park University Play House located at 350 Forbes Avenue. The funds will be used to hire a consultant to design and fabricate historic district signage. The monies shall be deposited into the account 1129400309.45505.00.